V011917

City of San Antonio

CONTRACT NAME: Annual Contract fqr Police Vehicle Graphic Kits,
Emergency Equipment Parts, and Installation,
Removal and Repair of Equipment
IFB No. 6100002702

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400002373

VENDOR NAME:

CDS Properties, DBA Southwest Public Safety

VENDOR ADDRESS: 9905 Perrin Beitel Road
San Antonio, TX 78217

ATTN: Chris Snocker

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE ISSUED: 09/19/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE ORDER: 09/24/2018

Whereas, this contract, as renewed and extended, will terminate on September 30, 2018; and

Whereas, the parties agree that the contract should be revised to extend the term for up to an

additional 90 days, with an end date not to exceed December 31, 2018; NOW THEREFORE:

The City of San Antonio (“City”) hereby issues this change order to the above referenced contract
pursuant to Texas Local Government Code §252.048, and Ordinance No. 2011-12-08-1014, passed

and approved December 8, 2011. This contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. CHANGE ORDER

1.1 Section 005, Supplemental Terms & Conditions, Temporary Short Term Extensions, is hereby

revised to add three, additional one-month extensions as follows:

Finance Department, Purchasing Division
PO Box 839966 ¢ San Antonio, TX 78283-3966 * Tel: 210-207-7260




V011917

Temporary Short Term Extensions.
City shall have the right to extend this contract under the same terms and conditions

beyond the original term or any renewal thereof, on a month to month basis, not to
exceed six months. Said month to month extensions shall be in writing, signed by
Director, and shall not require City Council approval, subject to and contingent upon
appropriation of funding therefor.

2. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the above referenced contract, as
previously amended, not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are retained
in their entirety, unchanged, and remain in full force in effect for the duration of said contract,
and any renewals thereof.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This contract, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard
to the subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary
agreements between the parties relating to matters herein.

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO CDS Properties, DBA Southwest Public
Safety
(\G&y«m Chrse Shoc
I
(Signature) (Signature)

Printed Name: Norbert Dziuk Printed Name:  Chris Snocker
Title: Assistant to the Director Title: Sales Manager
Date: a\2%) 14 Date: September 19, 2018

This change order is part of the contract. Please acknowledge your receipt of this change order by
having it signed by an authorized representative. Please return this change order to the Finance
Department, Purchasing Division at the address below, or hand deliver to 111 Soledad, 5" Floor,
San Antonio, TX 78205.

Finance Department, Purchasing Division
PO Box 839966 ¢ San Antonio, TX 78283-3966 ¢ Tel: 210-207-7260



